© 04/2009 Seybert & Rahier GmbH+Co. Betriebs-KG
Subject to technical modifications.
2
2.12
Controllable solenoid diaphragm pumps
Flow capacity 0,4 l/h ... 35 l/h
Admiss. counterpressure up to 10 bar
C204.1

Admiss. counterpressure up to 10 bar
C204.1
Order information
Basic design
C204.1-0,4e
Pump body PP
Double valves PP
Valve balls Al2O3
Valve seals FPM
working diaphragm PTFE
Control cable (8-pole)
C204.1-1,2e up to C204.1-14
Pump body PP-FRP
Double valves PP-FRP
Valve balls glass
Valve seals FPM
Working diaphragm PTFE-faced
Manual vent valve PP-FRP with hose
nozzle (only with pump body made of PP-
FRP/PVDF-FRP)
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
Control cable (8-pole)
C204.1-25e up to C204.1-35e
Pump body PP-FRP
Double valves PP-FRP
Valve balls glass
Valve seals FPM
working diaphragm PTFE-faced
Control cable (8-pole)
Further options and accesories
Connection pieces see chapter 4
Product documentation see chapter 5
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
■
Type Basic design
C204.1-0,4e 15003056
C204.1-1,2e 16005236
C204.1-2,4e 16005237
C204.1-6,0e 16005238
C204.1-7,0e 16005239
C204.1-10e 16005240
C204.1-14e 16005241
C204.1-25e 16005242
C204.1-30e 16005243

Admiss. counterpressure up to 10 bar
C204.1
Order information
Basic design
Options/Accessories
C204.1-0,4e
up to
C204.1-2,4e
C204.1-6,0e
up to
C204.1-14e
C204.1-25e
up to
C204.1-35e
Profibus Profibus-interface:
Profibus DP-V0 (slave)
Bit rate:
Automatic 9,6 kbit/s – 12 Mbit/s
Connection to dosing pump:
M12-cable box, 5-pole, B-coded
s s s
Profibus Y-distributor M12x1, 5-pole, IP67 90025526 90025526 90025526
Profibus T-distributor M12x1, 5-pole, IP67 90022889 90022889 90022889
Profibus terminating resistor M12x1, 5-pole, IP67 90022890 90022890 90022890
Dosing kit Dosing kit - Level switch 1-stage
cons. of:
1 Pc. SL-11.1, PVC-U, glass-balls, 600 mm, plug M12
3 Pc. Hose screwings for PVC-U-hose
10 m. PVC-U-hose 6/12
1 Pc. Dosing valve 691.1, PP/PP-FRP, EPDM, PTFE, 1 bar
1 Pc. Console 1.4301 incl. fixing screws
37602656 37602656 37602656
Option:
SL-11.1 - 1000 mm s s s
Option:
Dosing valve 691.1, PVC-U, EPDM, PTFE, 1 bar s s s
Dosing kit - Level switch 2-stage
cons. of:
1 Pc. SL-12.1, PVC-U, glass-balls, 600 mm, plug M12
3 Pc. Hose screwings for PVC-U-hose
10 m. PVC-U-hose 6/12
1 Pc. Dosing valve 691.1, PP/PP-FRP, EPDM, PTFE, 1 bar
1 Pc. Console 1.4301 incl. fixing screws
37602658 37602658 37602658
Option:
SL-12.1 - 1000 mm s s s
Option:
Dosing valve 691.1, PVC-U, EPDM, PTFE, 1 bar s s s
l = basic design s = with add. price m = without add .price & = on request – = not available Art.-No. = available in basic
design/accessories
C204.1-0,4e
Pump body PP
Double valves PP
Valve balls Al2O3
Valve seals FPM
working diaphragm PTFE
Control cable (8-pole)
C204.1-1,2e up  to C204.1-14
Pump body PP-FRP
Double valves PP-FRP
Valve balls glass
Valve seals FPM